

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 5736 /2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08 / 2 008 in CW P No. 12102 / 2007 of  
The H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H )

STAT E OF HA R Y A N A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

AN I L K U M A R & AN R.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 11/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E TA RU N CHATT E R J E E  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sukhda Pritam, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Ba kshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on  
the application for condonation of delay.  
Tag with SL P(C) No...CC 4335 /2009.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master