

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 7683/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CWP No. 14795/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS KUNDU

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 7892)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 7893)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 8315)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on
the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10328 of 2009.

Contempt proceedings, if any, shall remain stayed until further

order.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master