

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1567/2009

SATYAPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10328 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10330-10333 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10950 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12286 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16135 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16136 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16137 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16138 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nasir Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Nasir Ahmed Advocate proposes to appear for all the respondents in SLP No.1567/2009 and undertakes to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondents. Four weeks time is granted to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondents.

...2-/

Item No.48 :2:

Service of notice is complete on the respondents in SLP Nos.10328,10330-10333/2009. There is no appearance for any of the respondents.

The sole respondent in SLP No.10950/2009 is not served. Await service of notice on that respondent.

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents in SLP

No.12286/2009. There is no appearance.

Await service of notice on the respondents in SLP
Nos.16135-16136,16137/2008.

List the matter on 30.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar