

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12286/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CWP No.  
12102/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Until further orders, there shall be interim  
stay of proceedings in Contempt Petition No.715/2009  
pending before the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master