

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1567/2009

SATYAPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10328 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10330-10333 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10950 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12286 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16135 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16136 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16137 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16138 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nasir Ahmed, Adv.

Contd.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 1567/09 Mr. Nasir Ahmad who has proposed to appear on behalf of all the respondents seeks further time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. As a last chance three weeks time is granted for the same.

In SLP(C) Nos. 10328, 10330-10333 of 2009 service of notice is complete on all the respondents. None of the respondents have appeared.

In SLP(C) No.10950/09 service of notice on the sole
respondent is not complete. Issue fresh notice to the respondent
therein by Regd. Post A.D.

In SLP(C) Nos. 12286, 16135-16138 of 2009 issue fresh notice
to the unserved respondents by Regd. Post A.D.

List the matter on 9-11-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa