

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 2780-2794/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CWP No. 853/2008 & CWP No. 908/2008 & CWP No. 1169/2008 & CWP No. 1913/2008 & CWP No. 2890/2008 & CWP No. 6280/2008 & CWP No. 9707/2007 & CWP No. 12124/2008 & CWP No. 12170/2008 & CWP No. 13552/2007 & CWP No. 13690/2007 & CWP No. 14906/2007 & CWP No. 15789/2007 & CWP No. 17904/2007 & CWP No. 19419/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on Special Leave Petitions.
There shall be stay of Contempt Proceedings.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.(Savita Sainani)
Court Master