

f  
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E        C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8565/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2009 in LPA No. 1125/2009  
& CWP No. 12263/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAKDIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010        This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vasundhara Dala,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C)No. 16135 of 2009 etc.  
Contempt proceedings, if any, shall remain  
stayed until further orders.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master