

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10950/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIR WATI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.16135, 16136, 16137, 16138, 24658, 25486,
24613,15532, 21599, 32033, 28211, 26991, 26993, 26994, 32030,
28941, 19255 of 2009 & 2380, 2214, 4160, 2988, 8565, 12922,
14403/2010.

Date: 20/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Ms.Anubha Agrawal,Adv.
Mr.B.S.Mor,Addl.Adv.General,

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajeshjee,Adv.
Ms.Sukhda Pritam,Adv.
Mr.Sushant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.10950/09 petitioner is granted two weeks time as last chance for curing the defects. In SLP(C) Nos.16135, 16136, 16137, 16138, 21599, 24658 of 2009 service is complete. Respondents are granted four weeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. In SLP(C) Nos. 15532 & 28211 to 28941/09 and 32030-32033/09 Respondents has filed Vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter. In SLP(C) Nos. 19255/09, 12922/10, 25486/09, 24613/09, 8565/10, 14403/10 await return of notice. In SLP(C) No.26994/09 respondents are served.

: 2 :

Await return of notice of remaining respondents. In SLP(C) No. 2380/10 respondents served. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents in SLP(C) Nos.2214, 4160 and 2988/10. The served respondents granted four weeks time as last chance for filing counter. Await return of notice of remaining respondents. List the matter on 25.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar