

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4160/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2009 in LPA No.
805/2009 & CWP No. 12302/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.) NP
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.)
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.)
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.)
Mr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings shall remain
stayed.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master