

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26954/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2010 in LPA No.
256/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent and office
report)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the names of
respondents Nos. 2 to 4 from the array of parties
is allowed subject to just exceptions.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings
shall remain stayed.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No. 14403 of 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master