

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1567/2009

SATYAPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10328 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10330-10333 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10950 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12286 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12922 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14403 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15532 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16135 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16136 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16137 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16138 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19255 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21599 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2214 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2380 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24613 of 2009
(With office report)

contd....2

ITEM NO.10

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 24658 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25486 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26991 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26993 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26994 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28211 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28941 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2988 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32030 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32033 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4160 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8565 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, adv.
Mrs. Sukhda Prittam, adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, adv.
Mr. B.S. More, adv.
Mr. Keshav Rai, adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta
Mr. Raman V. Garg, adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin
Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Manjit Singh, adv.

Contd...3

ITEM NO.10

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.1567/09 await return of notice of Respondent No.4.

In SLP(C) No.28941/09 and connected cases, SLP(C) Nos.16135/09, 24658/09, 28211/09 and 2380/10 counter affidavit has not been filed in spite of sufficient opportunities granted. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) Nos.19255/10, 15532/09 counter affidavit has been filed. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.21599/09 Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent No.2.

In SLP(C) No.14403/09 await return of notice of the sole respondent.

In SLP(C) Nos.10950/10 and 8565/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the sole respondent as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No.24613/09 and connected cases await return of notice of the sole respondent.

In SLP(C) No.12286/09 respondent has been served. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.2988 and 4160/10 await return of notice.

ITEM NO.10

-4-

In SLP(C) No.2214/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps in spite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for appropriate orders.

List the incomplete matters on 10.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB