

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1567/2009

SATYAPAL Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.10328, 10330-10333, 12286, 10950, 16136, 16137,  
16138, 25486, 24613, 21599, 32033, 26991, 26993, 26994, 32030/2009,  
2214, 4160, 2988, 8565 and 14403/2010,

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Sukhda Pritam,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nasir Ahmed,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.2214/2010 process fee and spare copy of the  
pleadings has been remitted after 10 days. Delay  
explained. Allowed.

..2/-

Item No.8 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.10950/2009 and 8565/2010 counsel for the  
petitioner has not remitted process fee and spare copy of  
the pleadings. Granted two weeks time as a last chance for  
remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. If  
steps taken, issue notice thereafter. Await return of  
notice.

In SLP(C)Nos. 1567/2009, 2988/2010, 4160/2010,  
14403/2010, 24613/2009, 26991, 26993 and 21599/2009  
return of notice of the unserved respondents. await

In all other remaining cases service is complete. No  
further steps as submitted by the Ld. counsel for the  
petitioner. Hence, place the complete matters before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the Incomplete matters on 15.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar