

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1567/2009

SATYAPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10950 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24613 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21599 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26991 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26993 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2214 of 2010

(With prayer for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4160 of 2010

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2988 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8565 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14403 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 06/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

2

Ms. Charu Sangwan, AAG

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Sangwan, AAG

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 1567/2009, 24613/2009, 2988/2009,
10950/2009, 8565/2010 & 14403/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to serve the unserved respondent/s and file the proof of service subject to the condition that he takes steps and deposits a sum of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as costs within four weeks. If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

3

In SLP(C) No. 21599/2009

Await return of notice of respondent No.2.

In SLP(C) Nos. 26991/2009, 26993/2009 and
4160/2009

Service is complete. No appearance, no application.

Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court as
per the Rules.

In SLP(C) No.2214/2010

Service is complete.

Sole respondent has been served. Vakalatnama has been filed. However counter affidavit has not been filed. No application.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as
per the Rules.

List the incomplete matters on 5.8.2011.

am

(P.R. BORA)
REGISTRAR