

ITEM NO.25
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7224-7238/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date:26/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Mehtab Ahmed,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite four opportunities granted, affidavit of service has not been filed in respect of the unserved Respondent Nos.6-11 & 14-17. I grant one last opportunity to file the same within three weeks subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR