

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26991/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CWP No.655/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITARAN NIGM.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJBIR SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Keshav Rai, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
for Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the
applicants/petitioners, we deem it proper to grant an
interim stay of the Civil Original Contempt Petition
No. 768 of 2011 till the disposal of the special leave
petition.

Reply to the application, if any, by the
respondent in four weeks' time. Rejoinder, if any,
within two weeks thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER