

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24613/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in CWP No.6069/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEENA RANI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 12/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not deposited the cost of Rs.500/- which was directed to be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. Last opportunity is granted to the counsel to deposit the cost within a period of one week failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed against the unserved respondent.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master