

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1567/2009

(From the judgement and order
No.927/2008 of The HIGH COURT
CHANDIGARH)dated 22/01/2008 in CWP
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT

SATYAPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.M. Dalal,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service of notice on respondent no.4 subject to the deposit of further cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, in addition to what has been awarded in Order dated 6.7.2011, failing which the petition against respondent no.4 shall stand dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER