

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7224-7238/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CWP No.9707/2007, 13552, 13690, 14906, 15789, 17904, 19419 of 2007 and 853, 908, 1169, 1913, 2890, 6280, 12124, 12170 of 200870/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA GANDHI & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary , Adv.  
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan , Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta , Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan , Adv  
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.  
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand , Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak , Adv  
Mr. Saurabh Sachan, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

If affidavit of service with respect to unserved respondent nos.6-8, 10-11 and 14-17 is not filed within two weeks from

today and if costs of Rs. 5,000/- is not deposited in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within the aforesaid period along with proof thereof, the Special Leave Petition as against the aforesaid respondents will stand dismissed.

| (HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|