

7

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1567/2009

SATYAPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) NO. 10950 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi
Mr. R.C. Kaushik
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta
Mr. Mohan Pandey
Mr. P.N. Puri
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan
M/S. Temple Law Firm
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin
Mr. Milind Kumar
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh
Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 1567/2009

Respondent No. 4 has been served.
No vakalatnama has been filed even now.
Service is complete.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

.....contd. 2/-

Item No. 6

-2-

In SLP(C)No. 10950/2009

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
The petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing counter
affidavit.
List the matter on 4.4.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

