

D

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10950/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIR WATI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Shoakin,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh,AAAG.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits that the respondent has refused to accept notice and proof has already been filed. Office to verify. In the meanwhile, petitioners may take fresh steps.
List the matter on 3.5.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|