

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 14927/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2012 in CWP No.7102/2010,LPA No.2105/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing OT and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C).../2013 (CC NO. 15256 of 2013)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing OT and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2013 (CC NO. 15291 of 2013)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petitions.

There shall be stay of contempt proceedings alone, if any.

Tag with SLP(C)No.12110 of 2013 (@ CC No. 5532/2013).

List all the matters immediately after completion of service.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master