

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)...../2013
(Diary No.27880/2013)

DEVENDRA KUMAR MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention made by Shri Ajay Vikram Singh, we direct that
the case be listed for hearing on 05.09.2013.

[Parveen Kr. Chawla]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master