

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1567/2009

SATYAPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10950/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28941/2009

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32030/2009

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32033/2009

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12110/2013

SLP(C) No. 36531/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36532/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36534/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.
- Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.
- Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv.
- Mrs Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
- Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.
- Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.12

10:25:47 IST

Reason:

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey ,Adv.

Mrs Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr J.P.Dhanda, Adv.

-2-

Item No.5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.10950/2009

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within

two weeks for effecting service of notice on the sole respondent.

SLP(C) NO.12110/2013

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon the sole respondent.

SLP(C) NO.36531/2013

Service is complete on the sole respondent but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.36532, 36534 of 2013

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondents.

REMAINING MATTERS

Deleted.

List again on 17.9.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar