

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10950/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIR WATI Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27880/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 27882/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 27883/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 36531/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 36532/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 36534/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) NO.12110/2013

Date : 17/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.09.19

09:43:22 IST

Reason:

Ms Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr N.A.Usmani, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

-2-

Item No.4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.10950/2009, 12110/2013

The ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks

time to take steps for effecting service on the sole respondent.

SLP(C) NO.36532, 36534 of 2013

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the sole respondent within two weeks. Office to issue notice.

SLP(C) NO.27880, 27883 of 2013

Four weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.27882, 36531 of 2013

Service is complete on the sole respondent but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

List again on 28.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar