

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10950/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIR WATI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27880/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27882/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27883/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36531/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36532/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36534/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12110/2013

(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Hemendra, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mr N.A.Usmani, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.

Item No.8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.10950/2009

Time extended for taking fresh steps within two weeks.

SLP(C) NO.12110, 36532, 36534 OF 2013

Time extended for taking steps for effecting service on
the unserved respondents in all the matters.

SLP(C) NO.36531/2013

Service is complete but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.27880/2013

Counter affidavit not filed despite order. Time
extended by two weeks.

SLP(C) NO.27882/2013

Service is complete but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.27883/2013

Time extended by two weeks as last opportunity for
filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copies of
pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent.

List again on 2.2.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar