

SECTION IV B Listed on.28.1.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.13

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7224, 7225, 7226, 7228, 7229, 7231, 7233, 7234, 7235 OF 2010, 10328, 10330-10333, 10950, 12286, 15532, 16135, 16136, 16137, 16138, 19255, 21599, 24658, 25486, 26991, 26993, 26994, 28211, 28941, 32030, 32033 OF 2009, 2214, 2380, 2988, 4160, 8565, 26954 OF 2010, 27880, 27882, 27883, 30812, 30813, 30814, 36531, 36532, 36534 OF 2013, 2122, 16334, 33160 OF 2014, 12110 OF 2013 AND 1567 OF 2009.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3, 5-6, 8-12, 16-18, 20-21 and 23-27 IN SLP (C) NOS. 7224-7226, 7228-29, 7231, 7233-35 OF 2010

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2 IN SLP (C) No. 16334/2014

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 IN SLP (C) No. 26991/2009

(Application for Stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 IN SLP (C) No. 2380/2010

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2 IN SLP (C) No. 33160/2014

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 IN SLP (C) No. 12286/2009

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sonia Gandhi & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.10.2013, when the Court was pleased

to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice/fresh notice, in all the matters, where notice is not issued and/or service is incomplete.

SLP(C)No.12922/2010:

Dr. K.S.Chauhan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent would state that the petitioner-State and its officers have already issued a letter of appointment to the respondent vide Order No.2/16-03 HRME (4), dated 14.11.2009. In support of his statement, the learned counsel brings to our notice Annexure CA-1 (Colly.) filed along with his counter affidavit.

We are satisfied with the statement so made that the that the respondent-herein has issued a letter of appointment. Therefore, in our opinion, the said appointment need not be disturbed by us. Accordingly, we dispose of this petition as having become infructuous. However, the question of law is kept open.

S.L.P.(C)No.7227/2010 (from the group of SLP(C)Nos.7224-38/2010):

In view of the order passed by us in S.L.P.(C)No.12922/3010 today, this petition is also disposed of as having become infructuous.

S.L.P.(C)No.14403/2010:

In view of the order passed by the petitioner and its officers, dated 25.10.2006, in our view, nothing survives in this Special Leave Petition for our consideration and decision. Therefore, the petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

The interim order granted by us stands vacated. The direction issued to the petitioners to settle the amount that is required to be paid to the respondents pursuant to the orders of this Court shall be settled within a month's time from today."

S.No	SLP No.	Total RRs.	AD/Affidavit of service	V/A	C/A	Neither Card unserved cover received back	AD nor	Remarks
1	7224-7238/10							SLP No. 7227/10 dismissed vide Court's Order dated 29.10.2013 and SLP Nos. 7230, 7232, 7236 to 7238 of 2010 dismissed vide Court's Order dated 24.9.2012.
	7224/10	1	-	1	-	-	-	Complete
	7225/10	2	-	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
	7226/10	1	-	1	-	-	-	Complete
	7228/10	1	Affidavit of service		-	-	-	Complete
	7229/10	1	Affidavit of service		-	-	-	Complete
	7231/10	1	-	1	C/A	-	-	Complete
	7233/10	1	-	1	-	-	-	Complete
	7234/10	1	-	1	-	-	-	Complete
	7235/10	1	-	1	-	-	-	Complete
2	10328/09	1	1	-	-	-	-	Complete
3	10330-10333/09	1	4 (Common)	1-4	-	-	-	Complete
4	10950/09	1	1	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
5	12286/09	2	1-2	-	-	-	-	Complete
6	15532/09	1	-	1	-	-	-	Complete
7	16135/09	1	1	-	-	-	-	Complete
8	16136/09	1	1	-	-	-	-	Complete
9	16137/09	1	1	-	-	-	-	Complete
10	16138/09	1	1	-	-	-	-	Complete
11	19255/09	1	-	1	-	-	-	Complete
12	21599/09	2	-	2	1-2	-	-	Complete
13	24658/09	1	-	1	-	-	-	Complete
14	25486/09	1	-	1	1	-	-	Complete

15	26991/09	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
16	26993/09	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
17	26994/09	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
18	28211/09	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
19	28941/09	1	1	1	-	-	Complete
20	32030/09	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
21	32033/09	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
22	2214/10	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
23	2380/10	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
24	2988/10	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
25	4160/10	1	-	1	1	-	Complete
26	8565/10	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
27	26954/10	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
28	27880/13	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
29	27882/13	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
30	27883/13	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
31	30812/13	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
32	30813/13	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
33	30814/13	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
34	36531/13	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
35	36532/13	1	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
36	36534/13	1	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
37	2122/14	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
38	16334/14	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
39	33160/14	1	-	1	-	-	Complete
40	12110/13	1	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
41	1567/09	3	-	1-3	1-3		Complete

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS