

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27880/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012 in LPA No. 2105/2012 in CWP No. 7102/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 28/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
* HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

However, question of law raised is kept
open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Date: 2015.01.29
17:14:09 IST

Reason: Sr.P.A. Assistant Registrar

* Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri did not participate in the proceedings of SLP(C) No.27880 of 2013.