

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 04.02.2015

Court No. 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 7
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7231
(ARISING OUT OF W.P. NO. 853/2008) FROM SLP (C) NOS.
7224-7238 OF 2010 AND 1567 OF 2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana & Ors.Petitioner(s)
Versus
Sonia Gandhi & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.01.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass inter alia the following order :-

"SLP (C) NO. 7231 of 2010 (arising out of W.P. No. 853/2008) from SLP (C) Nos. 7224-7238 and SLP (C) No. 1567 of 2009 are de-tagged from this batch of matters and be listed next week.
....."

SLP (C) No. 7231 of 2010 (arising out of W.P. No. 853/2008) from SLP (C) Nos. 7224-7238 of 2010

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Sanjay Kumar and he has also filed counter affidavit on his behalf but counter affidavit is neither signed by respondent nor it is supported by an affidavit of the respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 1567 of 2009

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in the instant matter. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. A.D. Card has been

received back from respondent No. 3. Respondent No. 4 has been served through standing counsel (State of Haryana) but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Service is complete on all the respondents.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. R. K. Adsure, Advocate.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Advocate
Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate.
Mrs. Kusum Choudhary, Advocate.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh